9/26 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
■ Overview (continued)
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200SP
I/O modules   > Digital output modules
■ Technical specifications

DQ 8X24VDC/0,5A HF
General information
Product type designation ET 200SP,
DQ 16x 24 V DC/0.5 A
ST, PU 1
DQ 8x24VDC/0.5A
SNK BA
ET 200SP,
DQ 8x 24 V DC/0.5 A
BA, PU 1
ET 200SP,
DQ 8x 24 V DC/0.5 A
ST, PU 1
ET 200SP,
DQ 8x 24 V DC/0.5 A
HF, PU 1
Product function
• I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/
integrated as of version
V11 SP2 / V13 V13 / V13 V13 SP1 / - V11 SP2 / V13 V13 SP1 / -
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated
as of version
V5.5 SP3 / - V5.5 SP3 / - V5.5 SP3 / - V5.5 SP3 / - V5.5 / -
• PCS 7 configurable/integrated
as of version
V8.1 SP1 V8.1 SP1 V8.1 SP1
• PROFIBUS as of GSD version/
GSD revision
GSD Revision 5 GSD Revision 5 GSD Revision 5 GSD Revision 5 One GSD file each,
Revision 3 and 5 and
higher
• PROFINET as of GSD version/
GSD revision
GSDML V2.3 GSDML V2.3 GSDML V2.3 GSDML V2.3 GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
• DQ Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• DQ with energy-saving function No No No No No
• PWM No No No No No
• Oversampling No No No No No
• MSO No No No No Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC DC DC DC DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes Yes Yes Yes
© Siemens AG 2017
9/34 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200SP
I/O modules   > Digital output modules
■ Ordering data Article No. Article No.
Digital output modules
Delivery options:
Apart from the standard delivery
form in an individual package,
selected I/O modules and
BaseUnits are also available
in a pack of 10 units. The pack of
10 units enables the amount of
waste to be reduced considerably,
as well as saving the time of
unpacking individual modules.
The number of modules required
is the number of modules ordered.
The type of packaging is chosen by
selecting the article number. Packs
of 10 can therefore only be ordered
in integer multiples of 10.
Digital output module
DQ 16x24 V DC/0.5 A Standard,

BU15-P16+A0+2B
General information
Product type designation ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type A0,
BU15-P16+A10+2D, PU 1
BU Type A0,
BU15-P16+A0+2D, PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type A0,
BU15-P16+A10+2B, PU 1
BU Type A0,
BU15-P16+A0+2B, PU 1
Dimensions
Width 15 mm 15 mm 15 mm 15 mm
Height 141 mm 117 mm 141 mm 117 mm
Depth 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm
Weights
Weight, approx. 50 g 40 g 50 g 40 g
Article number 6ES7193-6BP20-
0BB0
6ES7193-6BP20-
0BB1
6ES7193-6BP20-
0DC0
6ES7193-6BP00-
0BD0
6ES7193-6BP20-
0BF0
BASEUNIT TYP B0,
BU20-P12+A4+0B
BASEUNIT TYPE B1,
BU20-P12+A0+4B
BASEUNIT TYP C0,
BU20-P6+A2+4D
BASEUNIT TYPE D0,
BU20-P12+A0+0B
BASEUNIT TYPE  F0,
BU20-P8+A4+0B
General information
Product type designation ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU-Typ B0,
PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type B1,
BU20-P12+A0+4B,
PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit type C0,
BU20-P6+A2+4D,
PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type D0,
PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type F0,
BU20-P8+A4+0B,
PU 1
Dimensions
Width 20 mm 20 mm 20 mm 20 mm 20 mm
Height 117 mm 117 mm 117 mm 117 mm 117 mm
Depth 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm
Weights
Weight, approx. 48 g 48 g 47 g 47 g 48 g
© Siemens AG 2017
9/141Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
■ Technical specifications  (continued)
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200SP
BaseUnits
■ Ordering data Article No. Article No.
Article number 6ES7193-6BP40-0DA1 6ES7193-6BP00-0DA1 6ES7193-6BP40-0BA1 6ES7193-6BP00-0BA1
BASEUNIT TYPE A1,
BU15-P16+A0+12D/T
BASEUNIT TYPE A1,
BU15-P16+A0+2D/T
BASEUNIT TYPE A1,
BU15-P16+A0+12B/T
BASEUNIT TYPE A1,
BU15-P16+A0+2B/T
General information
Product type designation ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type A1,
BU15-P16+A0+12D/T, PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type A1,
BU15-P16+A0+2D/T, PU 1
ET 200SP,
BaseUnit BU type A1,
BU15-P16+A0+12B/T, PU 1
BU type A1,
BU15-P16+A0+2B/T, PU 1
Dimensions
Width 15 mm 15 mm 15 mm 15 mm
Height 141 mm 117 mm 141 mm 117 mm
Depth 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm 35 mm
Weights
Weight, approx. 50 g 40 g 50 g 40 g
Article number 6ES7193-6BN00-0NE0
ET 200SP, BASEUNIT BU-SEND
General information
Product type designation BaseUnit BU-Send
Dimensions
Width 20 mm
Height 117 mm
Depth 35 mm
Weights
Weight, approx. 30 g
Type A0 BaseUnits
BU15-P16+A10+2D
BU type A0; BaseUnit (light) with
16 process terminals (1...16) to the
module and an additional 10 inter-
nally jumpered AUX terminals
(1 A to 10 A); for starting a new
load group (max. 10 A)
• 1 unit 6ES7193-6BP20-0DA0
• 10 units 6ES7193-6BP20-2DA0
BU15-P16+A0+2D
BU type A0; BaseUnit (light) with
16 process terminals to the module;
for starting a new load group
(max. 10 A)
• 1 unit 6ES7193-6BP00-0DA0
• 10 units 6ES7193-6BP00-2DA0
BU15-P16+A10+2B
BU type A0; BaseUnit (dark) with
16 process terminals (1...16) to the
module and an additional 10 inter-
nally jumpered AUX terminals
(1 A to 10 A); for continuing the
load group
• 1 unit 6ES7193-6BP20-0BA0
• 10 units 6ES7193-6BP20-2BA0
BU15-P16+A0+2B
BU type A0; BaseUnit (dark) with
16 process terminals to the module;
for continuing the load group
• 1 unit 6ES7193-6BP00-0BA0
• 10 units 6ES7193-6BP00-2BA0
Type B0 BaseUnits
BU20-P12+A4+0B
BU type B0; BaseUnit (dark) with
12 process terminals (1...12) to the
module and an additional 4 inter-
nally jumpered AUX terminals
(1 A to 4 A); for continuing the
load group; 1 unit
• 1 unit 6ES7193-6BP20-0BB0
• 10 units 6ES7193-6BP20-2BB0
Type B1 BaseUnits
BU20-P12+A0+4B 6ES7193-6BP20-0BB1
BU type B1; BaseUnit (dark) with
12 process terminals to the module;
for continuing the load group; 1 unit
Type C0 BaseUnits
BU20-P6+A2+4D 6ES7193-6BP20-0DC0
BU type C0; BaseUnit (light) with
6 push-in terminals (1...6) to
the module and an additional
2 AUX terminals; new load group
Type D0 BaseUnits
BU20-P12+A0+0B 6ES7193-6BP00-0BD0
BU type D0; BaseUnit (dark) with
12 push-in terminals, without
AUX terminals, bridged to the left
© Siemens AG 2017